

100991791

F-4353 (P/3182-7)

| | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. | |
|-----|--|--|
| | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Leif PALMAER | PELTOR AB BOX 2341, 331 02 |
| • | Individual | VARNAMO, SWEDEN |
| L | Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No | Corporation |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO |
| | Assignment | |
| | Execution Date: FEBRUARY 17, 1999 | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| | A. Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | | 4,639,950 |
| | | |
| - | Additional numbers attached? NO | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 |
| | OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. |
| [] | | Enclosed as part of Check No. <u>083036</u> |
| | | In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorito charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0. |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| | | |
| }- | 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original docume | ing information is true and correct and any nt. |
| | Robert C. Faber, 24,322 | March 16, 1999 |
| | Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |

PATENT REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0340 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I Leif Palmaer as assignor, have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND MEANS FOR HOLDING A SECURING MEMBER IN AN EXISTING ATTACHMENT SLIT for which United States Letters Patent No. 4,639,950 issued on February 3, 1987; and

WHEREAS, Peltor AB as assignee, a Swedish Company and having an address at Box 2341, 331 02 Varnamo, Sweden is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the above U.S. patent.

Date: February 17, 1999

Leif Palmaei

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

MISC\271736

PATENT REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0341